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EXPANDERS & ACCESSORIES

EXPANDERS

19-21.5
21.5-24
24-27
27-30
32-35
36-40

19-21.5
21.5-24
24-27
27-30
32-35
36-40

SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE
SQUARE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND

INSIDE-TUBE
MEASUREMENT

INSIDE-TUBE
MEASUREMENT

TUBE

TUBE

ES21.5
ES24
ES27
ES30
ES35
ES40

ER21.5
ER24
ER27
ER30
ER35
ER40

Square Expander

Round Expander

ER

ACCESSORIES
ROLLER BEARING 
ASSEMBLIES BALL BEARINGS BALL BEARINGS AXLE BUSHES AXLE SPACERSSTAIR CLIMBERS

ES

SPRING LOADED
GATE CASTOR
SPECIAL PURPOSE CASTOR SPECIFICALLY 
DESIGNED TO HELP SUPPORT THE ENDS OF 
WIDE SWING GATES OR DOORS, HELPING 
REDUCE STRESSES AND STRAINS ON 
SUPPORTS AND HINGES, AND AID SMOOTHER 
OPERATION.  THEY WILL PROVIDE UP TO 
70KG OF SUPPORT AND CAN ACCOMMODATE 
A MAXIMUM OF 75MM/3” OF UPWARDS 
COMPRESSION/GROUND HEIGHT VARIATION.

KEY DIMENSIONS
Fixing PlateSide Elevation




