## **EXPANDERS & ACCESSORIES**

# **EXPANDERS**

	<b>ES</b> Square Expander	INSIDE-TUBE Measurement	TUBE
	ES21.5	19-21.5	SQUARE
	ES24 ES27	21.5-24 24-27	SQUARE SQUARE
	ES30 ES35	27-30 32-35	SQUARE SQUARE
	ES40	36-40	SQUARE
	<b>CD</b>		



ES30 ES35 ES40	32-35 36-40	SQUARE SQUARE SQUARE
<b>ER</b> Round Expander	INSIDE-TUBE MEASUREMENT	TUBE
ER21.5 ER24 ER27 ER30 ER35 ER40	19-21.5 21.5-24 24-27 27-30 32-35 36-40	ROUND ROUND ROUND ROUND ROUND ROUND

#### **ACCESSORIES**



## **SPRING LOADED GATE CASTOR**

SPECIAL PURPOSE CASTOR SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO HELP SUPPORT THE ENDS OF WIDE SWING GATES OR DOORS, HELPING REDUCE STRESSES AND STRAINS ON SUPPORTS AND HINGES, AND AID SMOOTHER OPERATION. THEY WILL PROVIDE UP TO 70KG OF SUPPORT AND CAN ACCOMMODATE A MAXIMUM OF 75MM/3" OF UPWARDS COMPRESSION/GROUND HEIGHT VARIATION.



#### **KEY DIMENSIONS**

#### Side Elevation Fixing Plate



